� Quarterly review of stress
testing on the impact of
interest rates in net interest
margin and profitability

	� ALCO Minutes/ Highlights
that contain the risk
management strategies are
submitted to the BIMRC for
its review

Treasury

Departments

Board

Board

ALCO

ALCO

BIRMC

BIRMC

Interest rate risk

Commodity price risk

MULTI - DIMENSIONALSTEWARDSHIP    MULTI - DIMENSIONALRISK MANAGEMENT REVIEW

208 People’s Leasing & Finance PLC  Annual Report 2022/23

	� The margin trading
department regularly monitors
the movement in stock market
prices, broader economic
conditions and the political
environment which could
potentially have an impact on
share prices

	� RCD monitors the gain/loss
ratio on a monthly basis

	� Held the primary responsibility
for integrated risk
management at PLC

	� Review of the detailed equity
investment report

	� Decide on appropriate
action to be taken on equity
exceeding the stop loss limit

	� Review equity risk indicators
every two months

Departments

Board

ALCO

BIRMC

Equity investment risk

STRESS TEST ON NII – INTEREST RATE SHOCK

Impact on NIIRs.  ’000 2022/23 2021/22

Increase D Decrease Increase Decrease

1% 143,506 (143,506) (15,572) 15,572

3% 430,518 (430,518) (46,718) 46,718

5% 717,531 (717,531) (77,864) 77,864

MULTI - DIMENSIONALSTEWARDSHIP    MULTI - DIMENSIONALRISK MANAGEMENT REVIEW

M
ar

-2
1

Ju
n-

21

S
ep

-2
1

D
ec

-2
1

M
ar

-2
2

Ju
n-

2
2

S
ep

-2
2

D
ec

-2
2

M
ar

-2
3

Net Interest Income and Net Interest Margins

0

3

6

9

12

15

0

3

6

9

12

15

NIM - NBFI Sector NIM - People’s LeasingNII - People’s Leasing

Rs.Bn %

209People’s Leasing & Finance PLC  Annual Report 2022/23

MULTI - DIMENSIONALSTEWARDSHIP    MULTI - DIMENSIONALRISK MANAGEMENT REVIEW

Ja
n-

21

Fe
b-

21

M
ar

-2
1

A
pr

-2
1

M
ay

-2
1

Ju
n-

21

Ju
l-2

1

A
ug

-2
1

S
ep

-2
1

O
ct

-2
1

N
ov